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Verbandsgruppen-Meisterschaft 2017
ZSAV

Rangliste / Final :
GruppeRang Sektion Total Einzelpassen

1 Zug ASGZug 1 954
192Christof Arnold  

195Michel Stuber  

190Marcel Bütler  

187Alice Arnold  

190Bruno Gössi  

2 Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASGBrestenegg 1 935 193 /189 /187 /184 /182 

182Bernhard Schwegler  

187Alois Suppiger  

189Florentin Marbach  

184Tobias Felber  

193Jonas Hansen  

3 Steinhausen ASGSteinhausen 1 931
188Monika Hurschler  

186André Frey  

189Hans Emmenegger a

184René Zimmermann  

184Jan Gelzer  

4 Aegerital ASVÄgerital 1 927 194 /187 /184 /182 /180 

182Karl Hugener  

184Colin Hugener  

180Markus Hugener  

187Ernst Lüscher  

194Bernhard Eichholzer  

5 Zug ASGZug 2 920
185Nils Garo  

181Andrea Immoos  

186Patrick Elsener  

185Michael Ferrari  

183Horst Barandun  

6 Gurtnellen ASGGurtnellen 1 915 192 /186 /182 /179 /176 

176Silvan Walker  

182Franz Walker  

192Stephan Loretz  

179Tino Walker  

186Adrian Arnold  

7 Rothenburg ASVRothenburg 1 914
179Josef Spiess a

177Markus Spiess  

192Jana Huwiler a

180Christian Huwiler  

186Gregor Steiner  

8 Dallenwil ASVDallenwil 1 910
188Josef Joller  

180Richard Niederberger a

174Ruedi Richener  

180Stefan Niederberger  

188Eugen Niederberger  
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Rangliste / Final :
GruppeRang Sektion Total Einzelpassen

9 Baar ASVBaar 1 905 189a/184 /183 /179 /170a

184Patrick Jordi  

189Josef Zimmermann a

179Walter Durrer  

170Ernst Hug a

183Anita Windlin  

10 Hünenberg ASGHünenberg 1 902 189a/184 /179a/177a/173 

184Roger Greter  

189Alois Baumgartner a

177Karl Schmid a

179Peter Baumgartner a

173Patrick Studer  

11 Reinach-Birseck ASVReinach-Birseck 1 893 185a/184 /184 /182 /158 

182Stefan Wussler  

158Hanspeter Geiser  

184Franz Kaufmann  

184Christof Manser  

185Fridolin Manser a

12 Aegerital ASVÄgerital 2 883 188a/180 /175 /171 /169 

188Franz Durrer a

175Bruno Nussbaumer  

169Stefan Barmet  

171René Lüthold  

180Pius Niederberger  

13 Emmenbrücke ASGEmmenbrücke 1 881 184a/181 /178a/173 /165 

184Edy Räber a

178Josef Brun a

173Peter Hasler  

165Selina Unternährer  

181Michael Hasler  

14 Wohlen ASVWohlen 1 879
187Peter Dönni  

171Stephan Meyer  

181Walter Zeindler a

179Thomas Koch  

161Hanspeter Lochmann  
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Resultat WohnortSektion JahrgangName, Vorname

Höchstresultate / Final :

195 Stuber Michel Rotkreuz 1984Zug ASG:

194 Eichholzer Bernhard Unterägeri 1968Aegerital ASV:

193 Hansen Jonas Ettiswil 1992Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASG:

192 Loretz Stephan Bürglen UR 1969Gurtnellen ASG:
Huwiler Jana Kriens 2002Rothenburg ASV:
Arnold Christof Baar 1962Zug ASG:

190 Bütler Marcel Rotkreuz 1971Zug ASG:
Gössi Bruno Holzhäusern ZG 1969

189 Zimmermann Josef Baar 1944Baar ASV:
Marbach Florentin Schötz 1972Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASG:
Baumgartner Alois Steinhausen 1943Hünenberg ASG:
Emmenegger Hans Steinhausen 1945Steinhausen ASG:

188 Durrer Franz Edlibach 1927Aegerital ASV:
Joller Josef Oberdorf NW 1983Dallenwil ASV:
Niederberger Eugen Dallenwil 1968
Hurschler Monika Steinhausen 1995Steinhausen ASG:

187 Lüscher Ernst Unterägeri 1963Aegerital ASV:
Suppiger Alois Sursee 1959Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASG:
Dönni Peter Wohlen AG 1959Wohlen ASV:
Arnold Alice Baar 1960Zug ASG:

186 Arnold Adrian Altdorf UR 1970Gurtnellen ASG:
Steiner Gregor Rothenburg 1976Rothenburg ASV:
Frey André Steinhausen 1971Steinhausen ASG:
Elsener Patrick Menzingen 1970Zug ASG:

185 Manser Fridolin Allschwil 1947Reinach-Birseck ASV:
Ferrari Michael Holzhäusern 1979Zug ASG:
Garo Nils Schenkon 1979

184 Hugener Colin Unterägeri 1990Aegerital ASV:
Jordi Patrick Baar 1982Baar ASV:
Felber Tobias Ettiswil 1997Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASG:
Räber Edy Merlischachen 1939Emmenbrücke ASG:
Greter Roger Rotkreuz 1982Hünenberg ASG:
Kaufmann Franz Muttenz 1960Reinach-Birseck ASV:
Manser Christof Allschwil 1973
Gelzer Jan Steinhausen 1981Steinhausen ASG:
Zimmermann René Neuheim 1966

183 Windlin Anita Oberrüti 1955Baar ASV:
Barandun Horst Sins 1952Zug ASG:

182 Hugener Karl Unterägeri 1964Aegerital ASV:
Schwegler Bernhard 1954Brestenegg-Ettiswil ASG:
Walker Franz Wassen UR 1961Gurtnellen ASG:
Wussler Stefan Eptingen 1976Reinach-Birseck ASV:
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Resultat WohnortSektion JahrgangName, Vorname

Höchstresultate / Final :

181 Hasler Michael Emmenbrücke 1988Emmenbrücke ASG:
Zeindler Walter Wohlen AG 1935Wohlen ASV:
Immoos Andrea 1967Zug ASG:

180 Hugener Markus Unterägeri 1956Aegerital ASV:
Niederberger Pius Unterägeri 1965
Niederberger Richard Dallenwil 1935Dallenwil ASV:
Niederberger Stefan Dallenwil 1998
Huwiler Christian Kriens 1968Rothenburg ASV:

179 Durrer Walter Oberrüti 1959Baar ASV:
Walker Tino Altdorf UR 1975Gurtnellen ASG:
Baumgartner Peter Steinhausen 1947Hünenberg ASG:
Spiess Josef Emmen 1932Rothenburg ASV:
Koch Thomas Dottikon 1971Wohlen ASV:

178 Brun Josef Emmenbrücke 1944Emmenbrücke ASG:

177 Schmid Karl Cham 1932Hünenberg ASG:
Spiess Markus Hellbühl 1960Rothenburg ASV:

176 Walker Silvan Wassen UR 1998Gurtnellen ASG:

175 Nussbaumer Bruno 1964Aegerital ASV:

174 Richener Ruedi Dallenwil 1953Dallenwil ASV:

173 Hasler Peter Emmen 1993Emmenbrücke ASG:
Studer Patrick Hünenberg 1980Hünenberg ASG:

171 Lüthold René Unterägeri 1956Aegerital ASV:
Meyer Stephan Wohlen AG 1963Wohlen ASV:

170 Hug Ernst Baar 1945Baar ASV:

169 Barmet Stefan Finstersee 1959Aegerital ASV:

165 Unternährer Selina Emmenbrücke 1999Emmenbrücke ASG:

161 Lochmann Hanspeter Auenstein 1960Wohlen ASV:

158 Geiser Hanspeter Füllinsdorf 1956Reinach-Birseck ASV:
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